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Vietnam Involvement Debate Tape Recording

Tape recording of a debate between members of the State Department and faculty of the
University of Illinois.  The meeting was held on Tuesday May 11, 1965 at YMCA’s
Latzer Hall.  This meeting was preparatory to a public teach-in on May 15, 1965.  An
account of the Tuesday meeting can be found in the Daily Illini , May 12, 1965, page 1.

The State Department Representatives were:
Thomas F. Conlon
Earle Young of the Agency for International Development
Lt. Col. Rolphe Hillman

The University of Illinois participants were:
Moderator- unidentified
Charles E. Osgood, Professor of Psychology
Frederick K. Lehman, Assistant Professor of Anthropology
Solomon B. Levine, Professor of Asian Studies
Eqbal Ahmed, Visiting Lecturer in Political Science

The session is recorded in three parts
1) Side 1, left channel
2) Side 2, left channel
3) Side 1, right channel

Part 1: Side 1, left channel

Footage
    1-142
143-175
176-214
216-252
256-279
280-305
306-321
322-372
372-394
394 End of Part 1

Speaker
Introduction- Moderator
Statement- Conlon
Procedure of debate and naming of speakers
Statement- Conlon
Statement- Young
Statement- Hillman
Question Period- introduction
Question- Charles Osgood
Response- Conlon

 

The materials listed in this document are available for research at the University of 

Illinois Archives.  For more information, email illiarch@illinois.edu or search 

http://www.library.illinois.edu/archives/archon  for the record series number. 
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Part 2: Side 2, left channel
    0-  36
  38-  99
100-157
158-170
170-182
183-235
236-266
267-275
276-294
295-313
314-316
317-329
330-334
335-341
342-365
366-385
385 End of Part 2

Response Continued
Ahmed- Question
Response- Conlon
Response- Young
Moderator
Ahmed- Comment
Response- Conlon
Moderator
Question- Levine
Response- Conlon
Question- Levine
Response- Conlon
Question- Lehman
Response- Conlon
Question- Lehman
Response- Conlon

Part 3: Side 1, right channel

    0-  22
  22-  50
  51-  87
  88-100
101-110

111-119
120-137
138-155
156-171
End

Blank
Quesiton- Osgood
Response- Conlon
Moderator and Conlon
Question from the floor- Bruner (Edward M. Bruner, Assoc. Prof.

Of Anthropology)
Response- Conlon
Question from the floor
Response- Conlon
Moderator


