

The materials listed in this document are available for research at the University of Illinois Archives. For more information, email <a href="mailto:illinois.edu">illiarch@illinois.edu</a> or search <a href="http://www.library.illinois.edu/archives/archon">http://www.library.illinois.edu/archives/archon</a> for the record series number.

48/5/4

Faculty Organizations

Political

Vietnam Involvement Debate Tape Recording

Tape recording of a debate between members of the State Department and faculty of the University of Illinois. The meeting was held on Tuesday May 11, 1965 at YMCA's Latzer Hall. This meeting was preparatory to a public teach-in on May 15, 1965. An account of the Tuesday meeting can be found in the Daily Illini, May 12, 1965, page 1.

## The State Department Representatives were:

Thomas F. Conlon

Earle Young of the Agency for International Development

Lt. Col. Rolphe Hillman

### The University of Illinois participants were:

Moderator- unidentified

Charles E. Osgood, Professor of Psychology

Frederick K. Lehman, Assistant Professor of Anthropology

Solomon B. Levine, Professor of Asian Studies

Eqbal Ahmed, Visiting Lecturer in Political Science

#### The session is recorded in three parts

- 1) Side 1, left channel
- 2) Side 2, left channel
- 3) Side 1, right channel

#### Part 1: Side 1, left channel

<u>Footage</u>	<u>Speaker</u>
1-142	Introduction- Moderator
143-175	Statement- Conlon
176-214	Procedure of debate and naming of speakers
216-252	Statement- Conlon
256-279	Statement- Young
280-305	Statement- Hillman
306-321	Question Period- introduction
322-372	Question- Charles Osgood
372-394	Response- Conlon
394 End of Part 1	

48/5/4

Part 2: Side 2, left channel	
0- 36	Response Continued
38- 99	Ahmed- Question
100-157	Response- Conlon
158-170	Response- Young
170-182	Moderator
183-235	Ahmed- Comment
236-266	Response- Conlon
267-275	Moderator
276-294	Question- Levine
295-313	Response- Conlon
314-316	Question- Levine
317-329	Response- Conlon
330-334	Question- Lehman
335-341	Response- Conlon
342-365	Question- Lehman
366-385	Response- Conlon
385 End of Part 2	

# Part 3: Side 1, right channel

0- 22	Blank	
22- 50	Quesiton- Osgood	
51-87	Response- Conlon	
88-100	Moderator and Conlon	
101-110	Question from the floor- Bruner (Edward M. Bruner, Assoc. Prof.	
Of Anthropology)		
111-119	Response- Conlon	
120-137	Question from the floor	
138-155	Response- Conlon	
156-171	Moderator	
End		